Mail Stop:

**Assignment Recordation Services** 

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

103455934

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO  $16\,$  OCT 2007

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					MEIT NEC U PUI/PIU 16 UCI 2001						
					Attorney Docket No. 134360						
		Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:						
	В.	[1] Masaya YAMASHITA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73, OAZA MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO 3890293						
		☐ Yes ☐ No			JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment									
		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: [1]: October 16, 2007									
4.	$\boxtimes$	This document is being filed together with a new application	1.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?											
	C.	2. Title of Application: DISCHARGE LAMP LIGHTING APPARATUS									
5.		ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:			al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$						
	Naı	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Ergg (1	9788	81		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>198106</u> )							
<b>8</b> 02		dress: Oliff & Berrunggoppe P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit bunt number 15-0461.						
	•										
9.	To th	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
James A. Olff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325											
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020026 FRAME: 0387** 

11/918614

## ASSIGNATION PER OPET/PTO 16 OCT 2007

(1-8)	Insert Nume(s) of Invenur(s)	(2) (3)		AMASHITA			and
			in cons to each of th over to	ideration of the su e undersigned, the	n of one doller (\$1.	_	ood and valuable considerations paid d hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee			a.Ltd			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee						. Nagano 3890293, Japan
					_		for the United States of America as
				=	•	-	stent including any and all divisions,
			•			t, extensions, re	issues and recommention certificates
		-	_	the invention know			
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11)	DISCHARG	E LAMP LIGE	TING APPARA	TUS	
	such as Title, Case			<del></del> -		·	
	Number or Foreign		12/260				
	Application Number						
		For which	h the molecuig	bed pas (pane) ex	cuted an application	on for petent in t	the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of			46 2007			
	Signing of Application	(12) on .	October	16, 2007			
(13)	Alternative						
	identification for	(13) U.S	application S	crist Number			
	filed applications	filed	October	16, 2007			<del></del>
1)	invention, and any patent(a) issuments	ing thereon,	, and also to exe	rule separate assigno	nexts in connection w	ith anch applicatio	g, divisional or reissue applications for the rus and patruits as the Assignce may deem re-declared concerning this application or
2)							or occurred concerning this approximent of covery way possible in obtaining evidence
	say some parent with any in community in carriers merce?		ne cas responsable	BORDOT DESCR (Retect	r'uner en confesare au	m ne salane n	cvery way possible at collaining contraine
71			es sensor lle sk	d documents and no	from any art which o	way ha wayaana '	in connection, with claims or provisions of
3)	the International Convention R				•	my or manage y	il Callectual with Course Ci provincial Ci
n						maintela or assilir	na by reisans or recommination a grant of a
4)	valid United States Patent to fin			e acc where the ce	Dispussery to Charles	DEPENDENT OF COLUM	IN CA LOSSING OF SECOND PROPERTY OF S
5)		_	efs) and records	(c) the Director of Po	dends to become new any	f vill I ettern Prison	ts of the United States resulting from said
-,	_	-			_		d hereby covenants that he has (they have)
		-			<del>-</del>	-	ny agrocustais in conflict herewith.
൭							t any further identification which may be
-,	necessary or desimble in order				-		
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the or	dersioned on t	file date(s) opposit	e the undersioned r	ame(s).	
Date	October 16,2007				Gmashitt	3	(SEAL)
	Nan Nan			7		•	(SEAL)
	Nan						(SEAL)
	Nam						(SEAL)
	Nan						(SEAL)
	This assignment should pref	erably be s	signed before:	(a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.	۸.	
(b) =	U.S. Consul if outside the U						sign here:
	Wib						

PATENT REEL: 020026 FRAME: 0388

**RECORDED: 10/16/2007**